

\214

C.A.No. 8102 OF 2003

ITEM No.110

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8102 of 2003

Sardar Harcharan Singh Brar... Appellant

vs.

Sukh Darshan Singh & Ors.... Respondents

Date: 21/07/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)Mr. Motian Lal Saggar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ohri, Adv.
(Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. also appeared)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.
No. 1Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Motian Lal Saggar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant commenced his arguments at 11.25 A.M. and concluded at 12 Noon. Thereafter, Mr. Rajinder Sachar, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 made his submissions in reply till 12.40 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant made his submissions in rejoinder for five minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER